Since value of Sony LED TV Panel 70” & 82” is not available therefore value of another similar

brand i.e. Samsung LED TV panel 70” & 82” is taken for duty calculation in respective bills of
entry

1.10 Further, the total Re-determined value on the basis of NIDB data is Rs. 6,33,83,648/-

(Rupees Six Crore Thirty-Three Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Eight only)
and re-determined duty is Rs. 2,37,49,853/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Forty-Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-Three only). Based on the re-determined assessable value, the
duty differential duty worked out to be Rs. 1,57,38,020/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Seven Lakh
Thirty-Eight Thousand and Twenty Only) (rounded-off to nearest decimal number) (as per

Annexure-A to the SCN).

1.11 From the above, it appears that:

M/s. Raj Traders and CB, M/s. Prakhar Gupta have indulged in misdeclaration in terms

of generic description, i.e. brand name did not mentioned with description and

[...]

Proprietor of M/s Raj Traders and (iii) M/s. Prakhar Gupta, were called upon to show cause to the

Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Customs Zone-II, NS-V, JNCFI, Nhava Sheva (the

Adjudicating Authority), as to why-

(1) The Declared assessable value of Rs. 2,14,04,601/- (Rupees Two Crores Fourteen Lakhs
Four Thousand Six Hundred and One only) for the goods imported under B.E.s as

mentioned in Table-I above should not be rejected and should be re-determined to Rs.

6,33,83,648/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirty-Three Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred

and Forty-Eight only);

(ii) The goods imported vide Bills of Entry as mentioned in Table-I having assessable value of
{ 2,14,04,601/- (Rs. Two Crores Fourteen Lakhs Four Thousand Six Hundred and One

only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 1 11 (m) of the Customs Act,
1962 for contravention of the provisions of Section 46(4) by mis-classification of the

goods;

(iii) The differential duty amounting to Rs. 1,57,38,020/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Seven Lakh

Thirty-Eight Thousand and Twenty Only), evaded by M/s. Raj Traders should not be

demanded and recovered under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with
applicable interest under Section 28 AA ibid;

(iv) Penalty under Section 112(a)/1 14A of the Customs Act, 1962, should not be imposed on

[...]

4.4 1 now proceed to frame the issues to be decided in the instant SCN before me. On a careful

perusal of the subject show Cause Notice and case records, I find that following main issues are

involved in this case, which are required to be decided: -

(1) Whether the declared assessable value of Rs. 2,14,04,601/- (Rupees Two Crores Fourteen
Lakhs Four Thousand Six Hundred and One only) for the goods imported under Bills of

Entry as mentioned in Table-1 above should be rejected and should be re-determined to Rs.

6,33,83,648/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirty-Three Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred

and Forty-Eight only) or otherwise;

(ii) Whether the differential duty of Rs. 1,57,38,020/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Seven Lakh
Thirty-Eight Thousand Twenty Only) for the Bills of Entry as detailed in above Table-I
should be demanded and recovered under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along

with applicable interest under Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962 otherwise;

(111) Whether the said goods as detailed in above Table-I, should be confiscated under Section

[...]

Whether the declared assessable value of Rs. 2,14,04,601/- (Rupees Two Crores
Fourteen Lakhs Four Thousand Six Hundred and One only) for the goods imported under
Bills of Entry as mentioned in Table-I above, should be rejected and should be re-determined
to Rs. 6,33,83,648/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirty-Three Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six
Hundred and Forty-Eight only) or otherwise.

5.1 Based on the case records, I observe that the impugned goods, namely LED TV panels of
various sizes of Sony/Samsung brand as listed in Table-I above, were cleared without the brand
name being stated in the goods description column of the Bills of Entry.